

## City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-7118 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 3/1/2024 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 3/12/2024
 Final action:
 3/12/2024

 Enactment date:
 3/12/2024
 Enactment #:
 2024-53

**Title:** A Resolution of the City Commission naming the recently acquired city property located at Toledo

Street and Alava Avenue in honor of the city's first and only female mayor, Dorothy Thomson, whose involvement in the sale of the property to the city was integral to making this space a community park,

with the name "Mayor Dorothy H. Thomson Park."

(Sponsored by Mayor Lago)

(Co-Sponsored by Commissioner Fernandez) (Co-Sponsored by Commissioner Menendez)

Sponsors: Mayor Lago, Commissioner Fernandez, Commissioner Menendez

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. R-2024-53 - Signed, 2. Mayor Thomson Cover Memo, 3. Mayor Dorothy H Thomson Park Naming

Resolution, 4. Parks Meeting Minutes 1.11.24, 5. CCMTG Sept 13 2023 - Agenda Item F-7 - Discussion considering the naming of a city park after Sallye Jude and Mayor Dorothy Thomson, 6.

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-265 - directing staff for a park naming for the Judes and Mayor Thomson, 7. Park Naming Commission Presentation - 3-12-24

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 3/12/2024
 1
 City Commission

A Resolution of the City Commission naming the recently acquired city property located at Toledo Street and Alava Avenue in honor of the city's first and only female mayor, Dorothy Thomson, whose involvement in the sale of the property to the city was integral to making this space a community park, with the name "Mayor Dorothy H. Thomson Park."

(Sponsored by Mayor Lago)

(Co-Sponsored by Commissioner Fernandez)

(Co-Sponsored by Commissioner Menendez)

[Enter Brief History/Summary Here]

[Enter Recommended Action Here]